DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS



15470 FLIGHT PATH DRIVE ◆ BROOKSVILLE, FLORIDA 34604 **P** 352.754.4020 ◆ **F** 352.754.4199 ◆ **W** www.HernandoCounty.us

AMENDMENT NO. ONE (1)

TO

CONTRACT NO. 23-T00040/AP WORK AUTHORIZATION AGREEMENT FOR QUOTE 15

FOR

Construction Services for Projects Under \$500K – RFQu NO. 23-T00040/AP Weeki Wachi Woodlands WM Interconnect – Q15

The following changes, additions and/or deletions are hereby made a part of the Contract Documents for the CONTRACT NO. 23-T00040/AP Construction Services for Projects Under \$500K, Q15 Weeki Wachi Woodlands WM Interconnect, located in Hernando County, as fully and completely as if the same were fully set forth therein:

- 1. Article 1, CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, Item 1.01.A, is hereby revised as follows:
 - A. The Contract Documents for RFQu NO. 23-T00040/AP-ITB-23-T00040/AP consist of the following:
- 2. Article 3, CONTRACT TIMES, Item 3.02, <u>Days to Achieve Substantial Completion and Final Payment</u>, Item 3.02.A., is hereby revised as follows:
 - A. Vendor/Contractor agrees that the work will be substantially complete within NINETY calendar days to substantial completion (90) calendar days after the commencement date indicated in the Notice to Proceed and ready for final payment within ONE HUNDRED TWENTY calendar days to final completion (120) calendar days-after the date indicated on the Notice to Proceed.
- 3. Article 3, CONTRACT TIMES, Item 3.03, Liquidated Damages, is hereby revised as follows:

Vendor/Contractor and Owner agree for each consecutive calendar day that the work remains incomplete after the Contract date established for Substantial Completion and/or Final Completion, the County will retain from the compensation otherwise to be paid to the Vendor/Contractor the sum of FIVE FINE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO CENTS FOR LIQUIDATED DAMAGES (\$500.00). This amount is the minimum measure of damages the County will sustain by failure of the Vendor/Contractor to complete all remedial work, correct deficient work, clean up the project and other miscellaneous tasks as required to complete all work specified.

4. Article 4, CONTRACT PRICE, Paragraph B, <u>UNIT PRICE WORK</u> table is hereby revised as follows:

			UNIT OF		EXTENDED
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	PRICE
	Gopher Tortoise- Bucket Trapped, Pulled, or	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00
10	Monitored (Up To 2)				
11	Gopher Tortoise Relocation (Up To 2)	2	EA	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
	8-Inch PVC C900 DR18 Water Main Pipe Via Open		LF	\$70.80	\$33,984.00
12	Cut With All Necessary Restraints and Fittings				
	8-inch Valve/Valve Can, Pad, Locate Wire,	2	EA	\$4,317.87	\$8,635.74
13	Restraints				

14	8-Inch 45 Degree Bends Including Fittings	3	EA	\$804.94	\$2,414.82
15	8-Inch "T" Including Fittings	1	EA	\$1,325.21	\$1,325.21
16	8x2 Reducer Including Fittings	1	EA	\$578.20	\$578.20
17	2-Inch Gate Valve Including Fittings	1	EA	\$1,834.20	\$1,834.20
18	Connect 8-Inch Water Main to Existing 8-Inch "T" Including Fittings	1	EA	\$1,891.66	\$1,891.66
19	6x6 Wet Tap, Connect to Existing 6-Inch Water Main Including Fittings	1	EA	\$8,168.81	\$8,168.81
20	8x6 Reducer Including Fittings	1	EA	\$1,039.98	\$1,039.98
21	Install Service Lines Up To Existing Near Side Meter Box	3	EA	\$1,246.68	\$3,740.04
22	Install Service Lines Up To Existing Far Side Meter Box	2	EA	\$6,478.96	\$12,957.92
23	Remove and Replace Driveway Aprons	4	EA	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
24	Cut and Cap 2-Inch Water Main Abandoned in Place	6	EA	\$80.22	\$481.32
25	Install Sample Points	2	EA	\$1,686.20	\$3,372.40
26	Perform Testing for FDEP Clearance	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
27	Gopher Tortoise Bucket Trapped, Pulled, or Monitored (Up To 2)	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00

5. All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

DEEB	CONSTRUC	Q MOIT	DEVEL	ODEMENT.	20

1)11	
Authorized Signature	
Title: D. B	
Date: 12/19 (24	

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS HERNANDO COUNTY

Carla Rossiter-Smith
Chief Procurement Officer, Hernando County

Date: ___12/19/24